urtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21844/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in CMWP No. 19455/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAI PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satay Prakash Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Singh, Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.11261 of 2005.

Interim demand shall remain stayed in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra) Court Master (Juginder Kaur) Court Master