

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11923/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CMWP No.
12521/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAILASH CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K.Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

On 15th May, 2009, while issuing notice we had directed
stay of proceedings, but inadvertently not indicated stay of what
recovery proceedings. Let it be clarified that there will be
stay of recovery proceedings relating to transit fee.(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master