

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15896/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2005 in WP No.975/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of affording adequate opportunity, the petitioner has not taken any effective steps for service of notice on Respondent Nos. 4 & 5. In view of the same, the special leave petition is dismissed insofar as Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 are concerned.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master