

P  
ITEM NO.MM-C COURT NO.1 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A..../13 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 4012/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in CMWP No.202/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ROSA POWER SUPPLHY CO.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv. (mentd.by)  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let SLP(C)...CC 4012 of 2013, which is shown as Item No.301  
in today's Board, be listed on Monday (11th March, 2013), as a  
'fresh matter', along with the connected applications, and be de-  
tagged from the main matter (SLP(C)No.11367/07).

|                   |                  |  |
|-------------------|------------------|--|
| (Sheetal Dhingra) | (S.S.R. Krishna) |  |
| Court Master      | Court Master     |  |