

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4012/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in CMWP No.202/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ROSA POWER SUPPLHY CO.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.(Standing Counsel)
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as
also on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C)No.11923 of 2009.

Since the State of U.P. is represented, service of notice on
the State is dispensed with.

The respondents will be entitled to file their counter
affidavits to the Special Leave Petition within four weeks;
rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

In the meantime, the demand and recovery of Transit Fees
on forest produce, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar