

SECTION -III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 36975-36981 OF 2012

State of U.P. & Ors.
.....Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s Satya Plywood Industries Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 13th February, 2013, when the following order was passed:

"The learned Counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for filing an application to dispense with a notice to the unserved respondents or for taking steps against the unserved respondents as a last chance, has not taken steps even now and seeks time on the ground that there is a change of standing counsel. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed an application to dispense with show cause notice to the respondents nor filed process fee/spare copies of SLP for issue of show cause notice to the respondents so far as directed.

The Default of the Advocate for the petitioner is reported before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber for orders.

Dated this the 15th day of May, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate
12, Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR