

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34384/2012

M/S LOVELY TRADING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.32029, 16970, 23682-23695, 37683, 27324, 37685-37687, 2213-2220, 24065-24073, 24075-24094/2012, 16261-16283, 16285-16298 and 16299-16303/2013

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

...2/-

item No.86

: 2 :

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served

respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.  
Ld. counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.23682-23695/2012 granted  
time for filing paper publication.  
List the matters on 22.8.2013.

|   |  |                |  |
|---|--|----------------|--|
|   |  | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  |
| s |  | Registrar      |  |