S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7306-7316/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PAPPU COAL MASTER ETC (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

(in chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.K.Shukla, Adv.

For Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve a set of S.L.P.paper books on the counsel for the Caveator/respondent.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar