

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17666/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in CMWP No.27898/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAM VEER SINGH YADVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO.10627-10628/2008
(Office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.fsr
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue fresh notice to respondent No.6 returnable in six
weeks in both matters.[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master