COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13774/2012

(From judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 (as revised on 21/11/2011) in WT No.239/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BANSAL STONE INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwin V. Katenath, Adv.

for Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the unserved respondents are common in this case and SLP (C) No. 11367 of 2007, in which matter they have been duly served.

Tag along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 11367 of 2007.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com