

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NOS. 16846-16860 OF 2013

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

PROMOD KUMAR GUPTA ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Notice.

Learned counsel for respective respondent(s)
accepts notice.

Tag with S.L.P. © No. 11367/2007.

Interim order, if any, granted earlier is continued.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the particulars of SLP number for tagging the instant matters despite this Registry's letter dated 18th June, 2015 as SLP(C) No. 11367 of 2007 has already been disposed of as withdrawn vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 19th February, 2015.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed spare copy of SLP for issue of show cause notice to the sole respondent in S.L.P. © No. 16855 of 2013.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the respondent/caveator has not filed counter affidavit in the remaining matters so far.

The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate
12, Lawyers Chambers.
2. Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatiya, Advocate
B-10, Dhawandeep Appts.,
6, Jantar Mantar Road,
New Delhi-110001.

c3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR