

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3 OF 2015
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1650 OF 2012

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES Ltd. & ANR. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

I.A. NO. 3 OF 2015
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1723 OF 2012

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

2. We permit the High Court to proceed with the hearing and decide the Writ Petition (Tax) Nos. 1386 and 923 of 2008.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.08.26
16:49:55 IST
Reason:

3. If for any reason the decision of the High Court goes against the petitioners, we
2

direct the respondents not to initiate coercive recovery proceedings against the petitioners for a period of 15 days from the date of the order of the High Court.

4. With these observations the Transfer Petitions are disposed of.

5. Consequently, I.A. No. 3 in both the
Transfer Petitions are also disposed of.

.....J.
[H. L. DATTA]

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[AMITAVA ROY]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 19, 2015.
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 1650/2012
HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For stay of proceedings and office report)

WITH
I.A. No. 3 of 2015 in T.P.(C) No. 1723/2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office report)

Date : 19/08/2015 These applications/petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions and I.A. No. 3 in both
the Transfer Petitions are disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]